

010000086

ACCOUNT	NO.	:	072100000032

REFERENCE: 201628

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ PPD

ORDER DATE: June 27, 2001

ORDER TIME : 11:51 AM

ORDER NO. : 201628-005

CUSTOMER NO: 80573A

CUSTOMER: Ms. Terry Ferrante

Millis & Jenkins

Suite 4

1414 West Granada Boulevard

Ormond Beach, FL 32174

DOMESTIC FILING

EBERT FAMILY LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP

Navious

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION XX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

_____ ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Janna Wilson - EXT. 1155

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

-06/27/01--01064--022 ***1837.50 ***1837.50

700004448067



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 27, 2001

JANNA WILSON CSC TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: EBERT FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: W01000014926

We have received your document for EBERT FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$1837.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please note that we have RETAINED your \$1,837.50 payment.

The limited partnership name designated in the document is not available since it is the same as, or not distinguishable from the name of another entity on file with this office. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all the appropriate places.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call $(850)\ 487\text{-}6051$.

Buck Kohr & Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 301A00038838



CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF Dorcas Harrington Ebert Family Limited Partnership

The undersigned General Partner, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, Sections 620.101-620.286, Florida Statutes, hereby states the following:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is "Dorcas Harrington Ebert Family Limited Partnership."
- 2. The address of the office of the Partnership referred to in Section 620.105, Florida Statutes, is: 1513 Oceanshore Blvd., #C-4, Ormond Beach, Fl 32176.
- 3. The name and address of the agent for service of process on the Partnership shall be: WILLIAM P. J. EBERT, 230 Fiddlers Lane, Atlantic Beach, FL 32232.
 - 4. The name and business address of the General Partner

NAME
DORCAS HARRINGTON EBERT
TRUSTEE OF THE DORCAS
HARRINGTON EBERT REVOCABLE
TRUST OF 1985 (AS AMENDED
AND RESTATED)

ADDRESS 1513 Oceanshore Blvd. #C-4 Ormond Beach, FL 32176

- 5. The mailing address for the Partnership is: 1513 Oceanshore Blvd. #C-4, Ormond Beach, FL 32176
- 6. The latest date upon which the Partnership shall dissolve is December 31, 2026.
- 7. A conveyance or encumbrance of real property or any interest therein held in the name of the Partnership, and any other instrument affecting title to real property in which the Partnership has an interest, shall be executed in the Partnership name by the General Partner.

This Certificate of Limited Partnership was executed by the General Partner this 26th day of June, 2001.

"GENERAL PARTNER"

Dorcas Harrington Ebert, Trustee of the Dorcas Harrington Ebert Revocable Trust of 1985 (As Amended and Restated)

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Dorcas Harrington
Having been named as registered agent for FAMIX LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"),
in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, I hereby
accept such appointment and agree to act in such capacity, and I
further agree to comply with any and all statutes relative to the
complete and proper performance of the duties of a registered
agent.

- A Chi

Date: 10/10/19/2001

FILED IN 29 PM 2: 14
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

STERED A

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeared DORCAS HARRINGTON EBERT, TRUSTEE OF THE DORCAS HARRINGTON EBERT REVOCABLE TRUST OF 1985 (AS AMENDED AND RESTATED), as the General Partner for EBERT FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as the "Partnership", of Volusia County, Florida, who upon being duly sworn, certified as follows:

- 1. The amount of the capital contributions to the Partnership made by the limited partners is \$4,173,873.35.
- 2. The amount of additional capital contributions anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners is \$ 0.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

"GENERAL PARTNER"

Dorcas Harrington Ebern Contract of the Dorcas Harrington Ebert Revocable Trust of 1985 (As Amended and Restated)

Date: June 26, 2001

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

On this 26th day of <u>Jume</u>, 2001 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared DORCAS HARRINGTON EBERT, TRUSTEE OF THE DORCAS HARRINGTON EBERT REVOCABLE TRUST OF 1985 (AS AMENDED AND RESTATED) who produced a driver's license as identification, who did not take an oath, and who acknowledged to me that she executed it as her free act and deed.

Motary Public State of Florida My commission expires:

